Stage 9 - Housing top half
Lubricate the top half of the cartridge spherical surface.
Remove the shaft supports (e.g. jack) that have been used during assembly,
to allow the shaft to rest upon the bearing, then place the pedestal cap or
flange top half into position and fully tighten the joint screws.
Initial Lubrication
These bearings are intended for grease lubrication.  If oil lubrication
has been specified specific instructions must be from Cooper technical

Speed (rpm) Grease
(75% full
pack) (Kg)
Speed (rpm) Grease
(50% full
pack) (Kg)
Speed (rpm) Grease
(33% full
pack) (Kg)
Speed
(rpm)
over
Grease
(25% full
pack) (Kg)from to from to from to
75 1DTB75M 667 0.19 667 1333 0.14 1333 2000 0.10 2000 2667 0.06 2667 0.05
80 1DTB80M 625 0.23 625 1250 0.17 1250 1875 0.12 1875 2500 0.08 2500 0.06
90 1DTB90M 556 0.25 556 1111 0.19 1111 1667 0.12 1667 2222 0.08 2222 0.06
100 1DTB100M 500 0.41 500 1000 0.31 1000 1500 0.20 1500 2000 0.13 2000 0.10
110 1DTB110M 455 0.44 455 909 0.33 909 1364 0.22 1364 1818 0.14 1818 0.11
120 1DTB120M 417 0.50 417 833 0.38 833 1250 0.25 1250 1667 0.17 1667 0.13
130 1DTB130M 357 0.65 357 714 0.48 714 1071 0.32 1071 1429 0.21 1429 0.16
140 1DTB140M 357 0.65 357 714 0.48 714 1071 0.32 1071 1429 0.21 1429 0.16
150 1DTB150M 313 0.63 313 625 0.47 625 938 0.32 938 1250 0.21 1250 0.16
160 1DTB160M 313 0.63 313 625 0.47 625 938 0.32 938 1250 0.21 1250 0.16
180 1DTB180M 278 0.77 278 556 0.58 556 833 0.39 833 1111 0.25 1111 0.19
Shaft
Diameter
(mm)
Bearing